Axos DocuSign Automation Effective 9/27/23



We made improvements to our Axos DocuSign workflow which will go into effect on 9/27/23. With this change, Axos Advisor Services will always automatically receive the final copy of your completed envelopes regardless of what is entered in your workflow. This will allow for more streamlined and efficient processing of the request you complete within our instance of DocuSign. This will expedite the processing of your request, automatically creating cases that will be immediately viewable in Liberty Message Center and will be immediately sent to our processing teams.

No action needed by you; this is informational only!

This is our first step towards "Express" processing. Utilizing our preferred digital channels such as DocuSign, Liberty Upload and Liberty Message Center, will speed up the processing. These cases will be identified in the Liberty Message Center as "Express" in the Sub-type. In addition, the use of these digital channels helps mitigate the risk of fraud.



Please note, Axos Advisor Services will always receive the final copy of your completed envelopes regardless of what is entered in your workflow. So, any additional emails you send with completed envelopes could be duplicate submissions.

If you have immediate questions, please contact your CSA.

Axos Advisor Services is a trade name of Axos Clearing LLC. Axos Clearing LLC provides back-office services for registered investment advisers. Neither Axos Advisor Services nor Axos Clearing LLC provides investment advice or make investment recommendations in any capacity. Securities products are offered by Axos Clearing LLC, Member FINRA & SIPC. Axos Clearing, LLC does not provide legal, accounting, or tax advice. Always consult your own legal, accounting, and tax advisors.